Mar 19

Apr 4

Tarheel Youth Golf Association Tournaments (TYGA)
(North Carolina Juniors Only)

3rd Jimmy Anderson Junior Invitational

Jacksonville Country Club, Jacksonville, NC

Emily Brooks of Chapel Hill, NC and Andrew Decker of Greenville, NC each won their division in the third an-
nual Jimmy Anderson Junior Invitational hosted by Jacksonville Country Club in Jacksonville, NC. This annual
36-hole junior tournament was created in 2009 by the junior golf alumni of Jacksonville Country Club in honor of
their long time teacher and friend, Jimmy Anderson. The 102-player field consisted of junior golfers from North
and South Carolina.

Brooks, a high school junior, followed her first round of 74 with a four over par 76 to finish with a two day total
of 150 and a six shot victory. Finishing tied for second at 156 were Casey Ward of Chapel Hill, NC, Tara Sim-
mons of Goldsboro, NC and Sarah Bae of Cary, NC, the 2010 Jimmy Anderson Junior girls’ champion. Brooks
began her final round with a couple of pars and finished her first nine holes with a one over par 37. On the back
side, Brooks bogeyed number ten, but then rolled off a string of six pars before finishing with two bogeys on the
challenging 17th and 18th holes. The victory was Brooks’ first in the past 12 months.

Decker, a high school senior, defended his 2010 victory in the Jimmy Anderson Junior and finished with a two day
total of five under par 139. Grant Houser of Holly Springs, NC shot a round of three under par 69, the low round
of the day, and finished in second place at one under par 143. Alone in third place was Taylor Coalson of Dodson,
NC who finished three over par at 147. Eric Bae of Cary, NC, the 2010 NC Boys’ 13 and under state champion,
finished in fourth place with a total of four over par 148. Home town favorite, Reggie Crews, Jr. of Jacksonville,
NC finished in fifth place at five over par 149. Decker’s final round was text book golf playing the first 16 holes
with two birdies and 14 pars before ending with two bogeys to finish with a round of even par.

Boys Division - 1st Andrew Decker, Greenville 139
Boys Division - 2nd Grant Houser, Holly Springs 143
Boys Division - 3rd Taylor Coalson, Dobson 147
Girls Divsion - 1st Emily Brooks, Chapel Hill 150
Girls Divsion - 2nd Casey Ward, Chapel Hill 156
Girls Divsion - 2nd Tara Simmons, Goldsboro 156
Girls Divsion - 2nd Sarah Bae, Cary 156

5th NC High School Invitational
Treyburn Country Club, Durham, NC

Team Results

1st Place Leesville Road HS, Raleigh.........cccooiiiiiiiee s 313
2nd Place Forestview HS, GaStONIA .........ccocuivriiiiiriiiiiciii s 325
3rd Place Broughton HS, RalEIGh........ccoouiiiiiiiicee s 334

4th Place Christ School, Arden..................

5th Place Westchester Academy, High Point 337
6th Place Williams HS, Burlington............... 341
7th Place Forsyth Country Day, LEWISVIIIE ..ot 343
8th Place Northern Guilford HS, Greenshoro............ccccciciiciiciiicinceeceeeeee e 347
9th Place Ravenscroft, Raleigh
10th Place Trinity SChOl, DUFNEM .....ooiiiiiiiic e 354
11th Place The Elon School, EION ... 355
12th Place West Montgomery HS, Mt. Gilead ..o 360
Top 10 Individual Results
Grayson Murray, Raleigh ... 37-36—73
William Register, Burlington...........c..ccccoevciinnnene 38-39—77
Jonathan Diianni, High Point ... ...37-40—77
Zach Seabolt, Raleigh...........ccoveiiiiiiniiiiee 36-41—77
Cory Sciupider, EtOWah..........cccooveiiinciiircciceeee 39-38—77

Michael Hocker, Chapel Hill
Bill Marlowe, Raleigh...

...38-40—78
...41-37—78

Davis Womble, High Point... ...41-38—79
Wil Long, Gastonia .........cceeeererveeninsieneeirieie e 43-36—79
Colin McKenna, Greenshoro..........cccoeeeevrccneaeniencas 36-43—79

174



Jun 13

Jun 14

Jun 14

Jun 28

Jun 28

Jun 29

Jun 30

Jun 30

Jul 5

Jul 6

Bentwinds Country Club, Fuquay-Varina, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Girls 14-18
Girls 11 & Under*

Cedarbrook Country Club, Elkin, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

Coharie Country Club, Clinton, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

Magnolia Greens Golf Club, Leland, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 12-18
Girls 11 & Under*

Nick Dawson, Indian Trail
Timothy Conover, Holly Springs
Christian Park, Cary

Maggie Denny, Chapel Hill
Chris Kim, Cary

Tyler Atkins, Jamestown

Salah Sayess, Statesville
Stephen Carroll, Concord
Andrew Johnson, Millers Creek
Mary-Frances Hall, State Road

James Bruns, Fayetteville
Ryan Whalen, Stella
Blake Taylor, Atkinson
Brady Hooks, Clayton
Morgan Schultz, Raleigh

Edward Thomas, Cameron
Eugene Middleton, Wilmington
Blake Taylor, Atkinson

Connor Moore, Durham
Madison Thompson, Wilmington
Sarah Funderburg, Wilmington

Stoney Creek Golf Club, Stoney Creel, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

~ Winner on 2nd playoff hole.

Goldshoro Golf Course, Goldsboro, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

Caleb Keck, Reidsville

Michael Walters, Pleasant Garden
Kevin Sowinski, Greenshoro
Chris Kim, Cary

Jessica Kittelberger, Raleigh

Edward Thomas, Cameron
Nick Adams, Goldshoro
Wesley Simmons, Goldsboro
Nicholas Loy, Greenville
Casey Potter, Wilson

Gates Four Country Club, Fayetteville, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Girls 14-18

Zac Lewis, Sanford

Alex McFadyen, Fayetteville
Alexander Scott, Raleigh

Maris Daquil-Kawabe, Fayetteville

Henderson Country Club, Henderson, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

River Run Country Club, Davidson, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Girls 14-18

Cedar Rock Country Club, Lenoir, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

Micah Alexander, Durham
Alex Paoloni, Cary
Christian Park, Cary
Connor Moore, Durham
Amanda Levy, Zebulon

Troy Beaver, Salisbury
Blake Fiest, Huntersville
Davis Richards, China Grove
Isabella Rusher, Salisbury

Hayden Bandy, Conover
Alston Taylor, Lincolnton
Dylon Wooton, Sparta

Andrew Johnson, Millers Creek
Bethany Galloway, Charlotte

175

74
72
73
79
37

7
80
79
28
84

76
82
75
25
81

73
76
75
32
81
26

3"
76
72
34
76

71
71

38
101

71
75

89

7
74

33
79

70
72
74
79

76
80
79

92



Jul 6

Jul 7

Jul 7

Jul 8

Jul 11

Jul 12

Jul 14

TYGA Par 3 Shoot-Out
Pinewild Country Club (Azalea), Pinehurst, NC

Shoot-Out Results

1st Place Andrew Kennedy, Winston Salem
2nd Place Wesley Conover, Holly Springs
3rd Place Amy Wooten, Clinton

4th Place Kyle Austin, Mebane

5th Place Ryan Gerard, Raleigh

6th Place Micah Alexander, Durham

7th Place Craig Dunn, Sanford

8th Place Mary-Frances Hall, State Road
9th Place Timothy Conover, Holly Springs
10th Place Davis Richards, China Grove
11th Place Brennan Wyatt, Mebane

Qualifying Results

Boys 16-18 Micah Alexander, Durham
Boys 14-15 Kyle Austin, Mebane

Boys 12-13 Davis Richards, China Grove
Boys 11 & Under Ryan Gerard, Raleigh

Girls 14-15 Mary-Frances Hall, State Road
Girls 11-13 Amy Wooten, Clinton

@ Winner of closest to the hole contest

Pilot Knob Golf Club, Mt. Airy, NC

Boys 16-18 Andrew Carowan, Lewisville
Boys 14-15 Jordan Vogler, Pilot Mountain
Boys 12-13 Dylon Wooten, Sparta

Boys 11 & Under* Landon Barnes, Pilot Mountain
Girls 12-18 Danielle Haizlip, Statesville

~Winner in a playoff.

Sanford Golf Course, Sanford, NC

Boys 16-18 Jeremy Kilgore, Greensboro
Boys 14-15 Patrick Jahn, Cary

Boys 12-13 Dalton Maudlin, Sanford
Boys 11 & Under* Chris Kim, Cary

Girls 12-18 Elizabeth Ewing, Greensboro

# Shortened to 9 holes due to weather. ~ Winner in playoff.

Lake Hickory Country Club (Catawba Springs), Hickory, NC

Boys 16-18 Kyle Gee, Lewisville

Boys 14-15 Nathan Curry, Lexington
Boys 12-13 Nathan Hawkins, Lexington
Girls 14-18 Rachel Jones, Asheboro

# Shortened to 9 holes due to weather.

Chapel Hill Country Club, Chapel Hill, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

Blaine Nichols, Waxhaw
Alex Paoloni, Cary

Jared Crouch, Cary

Chris Kim, Cary

Kendra Dalton, Wake Forest

Meadowbrook Golf Club, Rutherford, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Girls 14-18

Siler City Country Club, Siler City, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 12-18
Girls 11 & Under*

~ Winner in playoff.

James Fleetwood, Bostic

Micah Thomas, Stanley

Brady Childers, Granite Falls
Rebecca Mirovich, Mount Pleasant

Jeremy Kilgore, Greensboro
Zachary Chapman, Raleigh
Kevin Sowinski, Cary
Porter Sharpe, Burlington
Erin Moore, Westfield

Gina Kim, Chapel Hill

176

47
50
55
55
55@
55

73
72
82"
25
84

36#
7
38#
357
444

70

80

36
41#

73
73
75
35
80

75
92
92
81

72
7
75

99
33"



Jul 16

Jul 18

Jul 18

Jul 19

Jul 20

Jul 20

Aug 1

Aug 2

St. James Plantation (Member’s), Southport, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18
Girls 12-13
Girls 11 & Under*

~ Winner on 1st playoff hole.

Castle Bay Golf Club, Hampstead, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18
Girls 12-13
Girls 11 & Under*

Indian Valley Golf Club, Burlington, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18
Girls 11 & Under*

Wilmington Golf Club, Wilmington, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Girls 14-18
Girls 12-13
Girls 11 & Under*

~ Winner in playoff.

PJ Kester, Wrightsville Beach
Jordan Vogler, Pilot Mountain
Wesley Simmons, Pilot Mountain
George Austria, Leland

Mary Katherine Donovan, Hampstead

Katy Flax, Wilmington
Sarah Funderburg, Wilmington

Spencer Cosgrove, Wilmington
Jacob Diab, Wilmington
Alexander Scott, Raleigh
Georgia Austria, Leland

Mary Katherine Donovan, Hampstead

Katy Flax, Wilmington
Sarah Funderburg, Wilmington

Mitchell Ellis, Greensboro
Bradley Anderton, Wake Forest
Chase Yuan, Chapel Hill

Chris Kim, Cary

Lily Crane, Jamestown
Jennifer Chang, Cary

Caleb Keck, Reidsville
Garrett Wickline, Beulaville
Landon Latterson, Supply
Shelby Osiecki, New Bern
Katy Flax, Wilmington

Sarah Funderberg, Wilmington

Brook Valley Country Club, Greenville, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18

Bryce Young, New Bern
Bryce Hendrix, Greenville
Logan Zimarino, Swanshoro
Nicholas Loy, Greenville
Shelby Osiecki

Pine Brook Country Club, Winston-Salem, NC

Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 12-18

Lochmere Golf Club, Cary, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 14-18
Girls 12-13

Monroe Country Club, Monroe, NC
Boys 16-18
Boys 14-15
Boys 12-13
Boys 11 & Under*
Girls 12-18

A Winner in a playoff.

Edward Thomas, Cameron
Jonathon Davis, Advance
Kevin Sowinski, Hickory
Zach Brown, Advance

Kristy Ingram, Winston Salem

Matthew Wright, Winston Salem
Chase Wilson, Cary

Patrick Stephenson, Four Oaks
Brady Hooks, Clayton

Nicole Keyser, Cary

Rhea Bhatia, Wake Forest

Jackson Tucker, Matthews
Alston Taylor, Lincolnton

Alex Jackson, Waxhaw

Holden Sailors, Nebo

Lacy Mirovich, Mount Pleasant

177

75
74
4"
23
75
85
26

69
74
74
23
7
83
29

70
79
81

80
32

69
74
71
e
86"
30

84
76
7
27
7

66
72
75
34
75

71

74
28

81

80
81n
74
19
86"



Aug 2 River Ridge Golf Club, Raleigh, NC

Boys 16-18

Boys 14-15

Boys 12-13

Boys 11 & Under*

~ Winner on 5th playoff hole.

Aug 18 11th TYGA Tournament of Champions

Houston Stodghill, Holly Springs 69
Timothy Conover, Holly Springs 72
Patrick Stephenson, Four Oaks 76"
Connor Moore, Durham 35

Pine Brook Country Club, Winston-Salem, NC

Boys Overall

Boys 16-18

Boys 14-15

Boys 12-13

Boys 11 & Under
Girls 12-18

~ Winner on 3rd playoff hole.

Oct 8/9 2nd TYGA State Championship
Sapona Country Club, Lexington, NC

It took extra holes, but Emily Brooks of Chapel Hill went the extra distance and captured the girls’ title in the TYGA
State Championship in a playoff. Brooks, a high school senior, finished with a two day total of 153 on the par 71
Sapona CC golf course. Brooks defeated Evelyn Dole of Raleigh and Emily Stinson of Charlotte on number ten, the
first playoff hole. Finishing tied for fourth at 154 was Sarah Bae, the NC Junior Girls’ champion, of Cary and Tara

Simmons of Goldsboro.

Tanner Owen of High Point won the boys’ division by seven shots finishing with a two day total of five under par 137.
Owen, a high school sophomore, was the only player to finish the tournament under par. Finishing tied for second
at two over par 142 were Tanner Gross of High Point, Alex Nianouris of Salisbury, Benjamin Griffin of Chapel Hill

and Carter Jenkins of Raleigh.

Boys Division - 1st
Boys Division - 2nd
Boys Division - 2nd
Boys Division - 2nd
Boys Division - 2nd

Girls Divsion - 1st
Girls Divsion - 2nd
Girls Divsion - 2nd
~ Winner on 1st playoff hole.

Nov 5/6 TYGA Team Championship

Seven Lakes Country Club, West End, NC

Open Division (Boys & Girls)

Girls’” Only Division

Edward Thomas, Cameron 144
Edward Thomas, Cameron 144
Timothy Conover, Holly Springs 146
Wesley Simmons, Goldsboro 143
Connor Moore, Durham 70

Kristi Ingram, Winston Salem 1497

Tanner Owen, High Point 137
Alex Nianouris, Salisbury, NC 144
Benjamin Griffin, Chapel Hill 144
Tanner Gross, High Point 144
Carter Jenkins, Raleigh 144
Emily Brooks, Chapel Hill 153
Evelyn Dole, Raleigh 153
Emily Stinson, Charlotte 153
Bushwood All-Stars 289

Will Blalock, Gastonia
Will Long, Gastonia
Victor Wiggins, Gastonia

Daddies’ Little Girls 311
Hannah Craver, Winston Salem

Emily Brooks, Chapel Hill

Mary Katherine Donovan, Hampstead

Best 2 scores of the three are used for the team score in each of two rounds of play

* after a division name indicates Modified Stableford points format.

178



