

# Tarheel Youth Golf Association Tournaments (TYGA) (North Carolina Juniors Only)

# Mar 19 3rd Jimmy Anderson Junior Invitational Jacksonville Country Club, Jacksonville, NC

Emily Brooks of Chapel Hill, NC and Andrew Decker of Greenville, NC each won their division in the third annual Jimmy Anderson Junior Invitational hosted by Jacksonville Country Club in Jacksonville, NC. This annual 36-hole junior tournament was created in 2009 by the junior golf alumni of Jacksonville Country Club in honor of their long time teacher and friend, Jimmy Anderson. The 102-player field consisted of junior golfers from North and South Carolina.

Brooks, a high school junior, followed her first round of 74 with a four over par 76 to finish with a two day total of 150 and a six shot victory. Finishing tied for second at 156 were Casey Ward of Chapel Hill, NC, Tara Simmons of Goldsboro, NC and Sarah Bae of Cary, NC, the 2010 Jimmy Anderson Junior girls' champion. Brooks began her final round with a couple of pars and finished her first nine holes with a one over par 37. On the back side, Brooks bogeyed number ten, but then rolled off a string of six pars before finishing with two bogeys on the challenging 17th and 18th holes. The victory was Brooks' first in the past 12 months.

Decker, a high school senior, defended his 2010 victory in the Jimmy Anderson Junior and finished with a two day total of five under par 139. Grant Houser of Holly Springs, NC shot a round of three under par 69, the low round of the day, and finished in second place at one under par 143. Alone in third place was Taylor Coalson of Dodson, NC who finished three over par at 147. Eric Bae of Cary, NC, the 2010 NC Boys' 13 and under state champion, finished in fourth place with a total of four over par 148. Home town favorite, Reggie Crews, Jr. of Jacksonville, NC finished in fifth place at five over par 149. Decker's final round was text book golf playing the first 16 holes with two birdies and 14 pars before ending with two bogeys to finish with a round of even par.

Boys Division - 1st	Andrew Decker, Greenville	139
Boys Division - 2nd	Grant Houser, Holly Springs	143
Boys Division - 3rd	Taylor Coalson, Dobson	147
Girls Divsion - 1st	Emily Brooks, Chapel Hill	150
Girls Divsion - 2nd	Casey Ward, Chapel Hill	156
Girls Divsion - 2nd	Tara Simmons, Goldsboro	156
Girls Divsion - 2nd	Sarah Bae, Cary	156

# Apr 4 5th NC High School Invitational Treyburn Country Club, Durham, NC

#### **Team Results**

1st Place	Leesville Road HS, Raleigh	313
2nd Place	Forestview HS, Gastonia	325
3rd Place	Broughton HS, Raleigh	334
4th Place	Christ School, Arden	337
5th Place	Westchester Academy, High Point	337
6th Place	Williams HS, Burlington	341
7th Place	Forsyth Country Day, Lewisville	343
8th Place	Northern Guilford HS, Greensboro	347
9th Place	Ravenscroft, Raleigh	349
10th Place	Trinity School, Durham	354
11th Place	The Elon School, Elon	355
12th Place	West Montgomery HS, Mt. Gilead	360

# **Top 10 Individual Results**

37-36—73
38-39—77
37-40—77
36-41—77
39-38—77
38-4078
41-37—78
41-38—79
43-36—79
36-43—79

Jun 13	Bentwinds Country Club, Fuquay-Var	ina NC	
ouii 15	Boys 16-18	Nick Dawson, Indian Trail	74
	Boys 14-15	Timothy Conover, Holly Springs	72
	Boys 12-13	Christian Park, Cary	73
	Girls 14-18	Maggie Denny, Chapel Hill	79
	Girls 11 & Under*	Chris Kim, Cary	37
lum 4.4	Codoubusels Country Club Filip NC		
Jun 14	Cedarbrook Country Club, Elkin, NC Boys 16-18	Tylor Atking Jamestovyn	77
	Boys 14-15	Tyler Atkins, Jamestown Salah Sayess, Statesville	80
	Boys 12-13 Boys 12-13	Stephen Carroll, Concord	79
	Boys 11 & Under*	Andrew Johnson, Millers Creek	28
	Girls 14-18	Mary-Frances Hall, State Road	84
Jun 14	Coharie Country Club, Clinton, NC		7.0
	Boys 16-18	James Bruns, Fayetteville	76
	Boys 14-15 Boys 12-13	Ryan Whalen, Stella Blake Taylor, Atkinson	82 75
	Boys 12-13 Boys 11 & Under*	Brady Hooks, Clayton	25
	Girls 14-18	Morgan Schultz, Raleigh	81
Jun 28	Magnolia Greens Golf Club, Leland, N	Edward Thomas, Cameron	73
	Boys 16-18 Boys 14-15	Eugene Middleton, Wilmington	76
	Boys 12-13 Boys 12-13	Blake Taylor, Atkinson	75
	Boys 12 45 Boys 11 & Under*	Connor Moore, Durham	32
	Girls 12-18	Madison Thompson, Wilmington	81
	Girls 11 & Under*	Sarah Funderburg, Wilmington	26
Jun 28	Stoney Creek Golf Club, Stoney Cree		
	Boys 16-18	Caleb Keck, Reidsville	73^
	Boys 14-15	Michael Walters, Pleasant Garden	76 72
	Boys 12-13	Kevin Sowinski, Greensboro	72 34
	Boys 11 & Under* Girls 14-18	Chris Kim, Cary Jessica Kittelberger, Raleigh	76
	^ Winner on 2nd playoff hole.	Jessica Kitterberger, Kalergii	70
Jun 29	Goldsboro Golf Course, Goldsboro, N	NC:	
ouii 20	Boys 16-18	Edward Thomas, Cameron	71
	Boys 14-15	Nick Adams, Goldsboro	71
	Boys 12-13	Wesley Simmons, Goldsboro	68
	Boys 11 & Under*	Nicholas Loy, Greenville	38
	Girls 14-18	Casey Potter, Wilson	101
l 20	Cotton Form Country Click Forestoville	- NO	
Jun 30	Gates Four Country Club, Fayetteville Boys 16-18	Zac Lewis, Sanford	71
	Boys 14-15	Alex McFadyen, Fayetteville	75
	Boys 12-13	Alexander Scott, Raleigh	84
	Girls 14-18	Maris Daquil-Kawabe, Fayetteville	89
Jun 30	Henderson Country Club, Henderson Boys 16-18	, <b>NC</b> Micah Alexander, Durham	77
	Boys 14-15	Alex Paoloni, Cary	74
	Boys 12-13 Boys 12-13	Christian Park, Cary	79
	Boys 11 & Under*	Connor Moore, Durham	33
	Girls 14-18	Amanda Levy, Zebulon	79
Jul 5	River Run Country Club, Davidson, N		
Jul J	Boys 16-18	Troy Beaver, Salisbury	70
	Boys 14-15	Blake Fiest, Huntersville	70
	Boys 12-13 Boys 12-13	Davis Richards, China Grove	74
	Girls 14-18	Isabella Rusher, Salisbury	79
Jul 6	Cedar Rock Country Club, Lenoir, NC	•	
Jul J	Boys 16-18	Hayden Bandy, Conover	76
	Boys 14-15	Alston Taylor, Lincolnton	80
	Boys 12-13	Dylon Wooton, Sparta	79
	Boys 11 & Under*	Andrew Johnson, Millers Creek	23
	Girls 14-18	Bethany Galloway, Charlotte	92

# Jul 6 TYGA Par 3 Shoot-Out Pinewild Country Club (Azalea), Pinehurst, NC

	Shoot-Out Resu	lts	
	1st Place	Andrew Kennedy, Winston Salem	
	2nd Place	Wesley Conover, Holly Springs	
	3rd Place	Amy Wooten, Clinton	
	4th Place	Kyle Austin, Mebane	
	5th Place	Ryan Gerard, Raleigh	
	6th Place	Micah Alexander, Durham	
	7th Place	Craig Dunn, Sanford	
	8th Place 9th Place	Mary-Frances Hall, State Road Timothy Conover, Holly Springs	
	10th Place	Davis Richards, China Grove	
	11th Place	Brennan Wyatt, Mebane	
	Qualifying Results		
	Boys 16-18	Micah Alexander, Durham	47
	Boys 14-15	Kyle Austin, Mebane	50
	Boys 12-13	Davis Richards, China Grove	55
	Boys 11 & Under	Ryan Gerard, Raleigh	55
	Girls 14-15	Mary-Frances Hall, State Road	55@
	Girls 11-13  @ Winner of closest to the hole contest	Amy Wooten, Clinton	55
Jul 7	Pilot Knob Golf Club, Mt. Airy,		72
	Boys 14-15	Andrew Carowan, Lewisville	73 72
	Boys 14-15 Boys 12-13	Jordan Vogler, Pilot Mountain Dylon Wooten, Sparta	82^
	Boys 11 & Under*	Landon Barnes, Pilot Mountain	25
	Girls 12-18	Danielle Haizlip, Statesville	84
	^ Winner in a playoff.		
Jul 7	Sanford Golf Course, Sanford,	NC	
Jul 1	Boys 16-18	Jeremy Kilgore, Greensboro	36#
	Boys 14-15	Patrick Jahn, Cary	77
	Boys 12-13	Dalton Maudlin, Sanford	38#
	Boys 11 & Under*	Chris Kim, Cary	35^
	Girls 12-18	Elizabeth Ewing, Greensboro	44#
	# Shortened to 9 holes due to weather. ^ V	Vinner in playoff.	
Jul 8	Lake Hickory Country Club (Ca	atawba Springs), Hickory, NC	
	Boys 16-18	Kyle Gee, Lewisville	70
	Boys 14-15	Nathan Curry, Lexington	80
	Boys 12-13	Nathan Hawkins, Lexington	36
	Girls 14-18 #Shortened to 9 holes due to weather.	Rachel Jones, Asheboro	41#
Jul 11	Chapel Hill Country Club, Cha	nel Hill NC	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Boys 16-18	Blaine Nichols, Waxhaw	73
	Boys 14-15	Alex Paoloni, Cary	73
	Boys 12-13	Jared Crouch, Cary	75
	Boys 11 & Under*	Chris Kim, Cary	35
	Girls 14-18	Kendra Dalton, Wake Forest	80
lul 46	Mandaudonal O. K.O. J. B. C.	autoud NO	
Jul 12	Meadowbrook Golf Club, Ruth		75
	Boys 16-18 Boys 14-15	James Fleetwood, Bostic Micah Thomas, Stanley	75 92
	Boys 12-13 Boys 12-13	Brady Childers, Granite Falls	92
	Girls 14-18	Rebecca Mirovich, Mount Pleasant	81
Jul 14	Siler City Country Club, Siler (	City. NC	
· · ·	Boys 16-18	Jeremy Kilgore, Greensboro	72
	Boys 14-15	Zachary Chapman, Raleigh	77
	Boys 12-13	Kevin Sowinski, Cary	75
	Boys 11 & Under*	Porter Sharpe, Burlington	22
	Girls 12-18	Erin Moore, Westfield	99
	Girls 11 & Under*	Gina Kim, Chapel Hill	33^
	^ Winner in playoff.		

		4. 4.10	
Jul 16	St. James Plantation (Member's), So	• •	7.5
	Boys 16-18	PJ Kester, Wrightsville Beach	75
	Boys 14-15	Jordan Vogler, Pilot Mountain	74
	Boys 12-13	Wesley Simmons, Pilot Mountain	74^
	Boys 11 & Under*	George Austria, Leland	23
	Girls 14-18	Mary Katherine Donovan, Hampstead	75
	Girls 12-13	Katy Flax, Wilmington	85
	Girls 11 & Under*	Sarah Funderburg, Wilmington	26
	^ Winner on 1st playoff hole.		
Jul 18	Castle Bay Golf Club, Hampstead, No	С	
	Boys 16-18	Spencer Cosgrove, Wilmington	69
	Boys 14-15	Jacob Diab, Wilmington	74
	Boys 12-13	Alexander Scott, Raleigh	74
	Boys 11 & Under*	Georgia Austria, Leland	23
	Girls 14-18	Mary Katherine Donovan, Hampstead	77
	Girls 12-13	Katy Flax, Wilmington	83
	Girls 11 & Under*	Sarah Funderburg, Wilmington	29
Jul 18	Indian Valley Golf Club, Burlington, N	NC.	
001 10	Boys 16-18	Mitchell Ellis, Greensboro	70
	Boys 14-15	Bradley Anderton, Wake Forest	79
	Boys 12-13	Chase Yuan, Chapel Hill	81
	Boys 12-13 Boys 11 & Under*	Chris Kim, Cary	32
	Girls 14-18	Lily Crane, Jamestown	80
	Girls 14-16 Girls 11 & Under*	Jennifer Chang, Cary	32
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Jul 19	Wilmington Golf Club, Wilmington, N		
	Boys 16-18	Caleb Keck, Reidsville	69
	Boys 14-15	Garrett Wickline, Beulaville	74
	Boys 12-13	Landon Latterson, Supply	71
	Girls 14-18	Shelby Osiecki, New Bern	77^
	Girls 12-13	Katy Flax, Wilmington	86^
	Girls 11 & Under*  ^ Winner in playoff.	Sarah Funderberg, Wilmington	30
Jul 20	Brook Valley Country Club, Greenvill	le, NC	
	Boys 16-18	Bryce Young, New Bern	84
	Boys 14-15	Bryce Hendrix, Greenville	76
	Boys 12-13	Logan Zimarino, Swansboro	77
	Boys 11 & Under*	Nicholas Loy, Greenville	27
	Girls 14-18	Shelby Osiecki	77
Jul 20	Pine Brook Country Club, Winston-S		
	Boys 16-18	Edward Thomas, Cameron	66
	Boys 14-15	Jonathon Davis, Advance	72
	Boys 12-13	Kevin Sowinski, Hickory	75
	Boys 11 & Under*	Zach Brown, Advance	34
	Girls 12-18	Kristy Ingram, Winston Salem	75
Aug 1	Lochmere Golf Club, Cary, NC		
	Boys 16-18	Matthew Wright, Winston Salem	71
	Boys 14-15	Chase Wilson, Cary	74
	Boys 12-13	Patrick Stephenson, Four Oaks	74
	Boys 12 45 Boys 11 & Under*	Brady Hooks, Clayton	28
	Girls 14-18	Nicole Keyser, Cary	79
	Girls 12-13	Rhea Bhatia, Wake Forest	81
Aug 2	Monroe Country Club, Monroe, NC	Jackson Tyeken Motth	00
	Boys 16-18	Jackson Tucker, Matthews	80
	Boys 14-15	Alston Taylor, Lincolnton	81^
	Boys 12-13	Alex Jackson, Waxhaw	74
	Boys 11 & Under*	Holden Sailors, Nebo	19
	Girls 12-18	Lacy Mirovich, Mount Pleasant	86^
	^ Winner in a playoff.		

# Aug 2 River Ridge Golf Club, Raleigh, NC

Boys 16-18	Houston Stodghill, Holly Springs	69
Boys 14-15	Timothy Conover, Holly Springs	72
Boys 12-13	Patrick Stephenson, Four Oaks	76^
Boys 11 & Under*	Connor Moore, Durham	35

<sup>^</sup> Winner on 5th playoff hole.

## Aug 18 11th TYGA Tournament of Champions Pine Brook Country Club, Winston-Salem, NC

Boys Overall	Edward Thomas, Cameron	144
Boys 16-18	Edward Thomas, Cameron	144
Boys 14-15	Timothy Conover, Holly Springs	146
Boys 12-13	Wesley Simmons, Goldsboro	143
Boys 11 & Under	Connor Moore, Durham	70
Girls 12-18	Kristi Ingram, Winston Salem	149^

<sup>^</sup> Winner on 3rd playoff hole.

### Oct 8/9 2nd TYGA State Championship Sapona Country Club, Lexington, NC

It took extra holes, but Emily Brooks of Chapel Hill went the extra distance and captured the girls' title in the TYGA State Championship in a playoff. Brooks, a high school senior, finished with a two day total of 153 on the par 71 Sapona CC golf course. Brooks defeated Evelyn Dole of Raleigh and Emily Stinson of Charlotte on number ten, the first playoff hole. Finishing tied for fourth at 154 was Sarah Bae, the NC Junior Girls' champion, of Cary and Tara Simmons of Goldsboro.

Tanner Owen of High Point won the boys' division by seven shots finishing with a two day total of five under par 137. Owen, a high school sophomore, was the only player to finish the tournament under par. Finishing tied for second at two over par 142 were Tanner Gross of High Point, Alex Nianouris of Salisbury, Benjamin Griffin of Chapel Hill and Carter Jenkins of Raleigh.

Boys Division - 1st	Tanner Owen, High Point	137
Boys Division - 2nd	Alex Nianouris, Salisbury, NC	144
Boys Division - 2nd	Benjamin Griffin, Chapel Hill	144
Boys Division - 2nd	Tanner Gross, High Point	144
Boys Division - 2nd	Carter Jenkins, Raleigh	144
Girls Divsion - 1st	Emily Brooks, Chapel Hill	^153
Girls Divsion - 2nd	Evelyn Dole, Raleigh	153
Girls Divsion - 2nd	Emily Stinson, Charlotte	153
^ Winner on 1st playoff hole.	-	

### Nov 5/6 TYGA Team Championship Seven Lakes Country Club, West End, NC

Open Division (Boys & Girls)	Bushwood All-Stars Will Blalock, Gastonia Will Long, Gastonia Victor Wiggins, Gastonia	289
Girls' Only Division	Daddies' Little Girls Hannah Craver, Winston Salem Emily Brooks, Chapel Hill Mary Katherine Donovan, Hampstead	311

Best 2 scores of the three are used for the team score in each of two rounds of play

<sup>\*</sup> after a division name indicates Modified Stableford points format.